



BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg.off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401

Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24360576

Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016.

(₹. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2016	30.09.2016	31.12.2015	31.12.2016	31.12.2015
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	PART I					
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales / Income from operations (Gross of excise duty)	63710	82753	61803	229942	234148
	(b) Other Operating Income	56	9	7	286	619
	Total income from operations	63766	82762	61810	230228	234767
2	Expenses					
	a) Cost of Materials Consumed	51930	69338	50247	182672	194794
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	(393)	(163)	(42)	(499)	393
	d) Excise Duty	205	287	179	556	534
	e) Employee benefits expenses	5043	4279	4505	13550	13858
	f) Depreciation and amortisation Expense	635	669	601	1817	1673
	g) Other Expenses	1409	1495	1603	13498	4457
	Total expenses	58829	75905	57093	211594	215709
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	4937	6857	4717	18634	19058
4	Other Income	(3)	-	2	2	2
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	4934	6857	4719	18636	19060
6	Finance costs (Net)	5392	5222	6101	16134	17600
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(458)	1635	(1382)	2502	1460
8	Exceptional items	2043	-	-	2043	-
9	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	1585	1635	(1382)	4545	1460
10	a) Tax expense	565	565	(494)	1589	456
	b) Tax - earlier years	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1020	1070	(888)	2956	1004
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1020	1070	(888)	2956	1004
14	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	28	33	6	94	17
15	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14)	1048	1103	(882)	3050	1021
16	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-
17	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
18	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (15-16-17)	1048	1103	(882)	3050	1021
19	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share ₹.10 each)	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216
19.i	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items (in ₹.) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic	1.45	1.53	(1.22)	4.23	1.41
	b) Diluted	1.45	1.53	(1.22)	4.23	1.41
19.ii	Earnings per Share (EPS) after extraordinary items (in ₹.) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic	1.45	1.53	(1.22)	4.23	1.41
	b) Diluted	1.45	1.53	(1.22)	4.23	1.41

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

1	Segment Revenue					
	a) Capital Goods	5093	5768	4078	13541	12201
	b) Construction and EPC Contracts	58673	76994	57732	216687	222566
	c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	63766	82762	61810	230228	234767
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	63766	82762	61810	230228	234767
2	Segment Results (Profit)(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest					
	a) Capital Goods	354	46	273	265	297
	b) Construction and EPC Contracts	6626	6811	4444	20412	18761
	c) Unallocated	(3)	-	2	2	2
	Total	6977	6857	4719	20679	19060
	Less: Interest (Net)	5392	5222	6101	16134	17600
	Total Profit / (Loss) before tax	1585	1635	(1382)	4545	1460
3	Segment Assets					
	a) Capital Goods	32312	32580	26366	32312	26366
	b) Construction and EPC Contracts	560551	574733	584511	560551	584511
	Total	592863	607313	610877	592863	610877
4	Segment Liabilities					
	a) Capital Goods	10951	11540	5748	10951	5748
	b) Construction and EPC Contracts	441135	456044	469679	441135	469679
	Total	452086	467584	475427	452086	475427

Notes:

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder. The results for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2015 have been restated as per Ind AS and are comparable. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2016.
- Statement of reconciliation of net PAT under IND AS and the net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015.

₹. in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	III Qtr 31.12.2015	Nine Months 31.12.2015
a	Net Profit after tax as per previous IGAAP	(847)	1134
b	Provision for expected credit loss	(95)	(284)
c	Increase in borrowing cost pursuant to application of Effective Interest rate method	(61)	(182)
d	Reclassification of net actuarial gain on employee defined benefit obligations to OCI	(12)	(36)
e	Others	82	228
f	Impact of deferred and current taxes in respect of the above adjustments	45	144
g	Net Profit after tax (before OCI) as per IND AS	(888)	1004

- Exceptional item represents net of write back of vendor balance of ₹ 42611 lakhs and settlement of claim of a client of ₹ 40568 lakhs, based on agreements.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on Feb 13, 2017.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period of presentation.

For **BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED**

A. SWAMINATHAN
Joint Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai
Date : February 13, 2017